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Bentota 51 4 24 5 200 6 0 37 157
Balapitiya 51 21 120 83 4917 800 207 1357 2553
Galle Four Gravets 50 23 182 103 5440 649 839 1061 3471
Ambalangoda 55 3 30 17 865 324 24 203 314
Habaraduwa 59 28 159 88 4116 511 152 830 2623
Hikkaduwa 97 53 277 192 9513 2192 465 2552 4307
Total 363 132 792 488 25051 4482 1687 6040 13425
*Statistics are given here only for the affected DS divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 1 : Number of housing units of affected census blocks, before and after Tsunami 2004 by DS division*: Galle district 
(Provisional)

Not damaged



Athuruwella 8C 060 5 2 122 2 0 13 107
Kahawegammedda 10 160 8 1 25 1 0 9 15
Kaikawala 9 130 5 1 37 3 0 10 24
Yalegama 8 125 6 1 16 0 0 5 11

24 5 200 6 0 37 157
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Affected GN Division Number of housing units in affected census blocks
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Table 1.1a : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Bentota DS division of 
Galle District (Provisional)



Ahungalla 18 075 6 6 405 69 10 119 207
Balapitiya 89 185 7 7 453 26 8 82 337
Berathuduwa 89B 190 6 3 200 0 3 9 188
Brahmanawatta North 20 135 7 7 535 127 46 250 112
Brahmanawatta South 20B 140 8 8 507 120 14 154 219
Doowemodara 15 005 7 6 314 41 15 63 195
Elathota 21E 180 5 3 172 4 2 53 113
Godapitiya 17D 065 3 2 57 1 2 10 44
Hegalla-Piyagama 17 060 6 3 164 5 10 49 100
Kosgoda 17A 070 6 6 346 183 43 117 3
Kudagodagama 17C 055 3 1 81 0 0 11 70
Makumbura 19B 110 3 2 138 0 0 9 129
Middaramulla 18A 080 10 9 332 6 6 78 242
Nape 16 050 5 3 194 5 2 40 147
Pathegangoda 20A 125 7 2 125 10 0 78 37
Randombe North 88B 230 6 2 96 9 1 9 77
Randombe South 88 255 7 3 135 33 7 42 53
Walagedara 89A 225 6 2 126 1 7 27 91
Wathuregama 19A 115 3 3 201 26 6 33 136
Weliwathugoda 21A 130 5 1 74 0 0 29 45
Wellabada 19 120 4 4 262 134 25 95 8

120 83 4917 800 207 1357 2553
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 1.1b : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Balapitiya DS division 
of Galle District (Provisional)



Bope West 119 120 6 1 84 0 1 0 83
Cheena Koratuwa 96G 225 8 8 304 28 12 93 171
Dadalla East 102A 130 2 1 105 0 2 3 100
Dadalla West 102 135 5 2 137 32 10 18 77
Dewata 100A 250 5 5 293 104 601 51 117
Dewathura 99D 240 1 1 76 19 2 32 23
Ginthota East 103A 035 6 4 255 13 5 21 216
Ginthota West 103 030 5 3 178 19 7 36 116
Kaluwella 96C 220 8 4 179 20 6 87 66
Kandewatta 96F 160 9 3 181 0 1 10 170
Kumbalwella South 96 145 7 1 56 0 0 3 53
Magalla 99 235 8 7 476 51 40 144 241
Makuluwa 99C 190 11 6 400 2 0 22 376
Minuwangoda 96H 215 4 3 74 0 3 6 65
Pettigalawatta 99B 195 9 9 411 68 33 72 238
Siyambalagahawatta 102C 125 10 4 272 34 5 18 215
Thalapitiya 99A 200 16 6 425 21 38 134 232
Walawwatta 102B 140 7 5 254 20 2 22 210
Welipitimodara 105 025 11 4 242 1 1 12 228
Weliwatta 97A 210 18 9 73 2 4 16 51
Fort 96D 230 8 1 18 0 0 0 18
Katugoda 100 245 11 9 546 152 31 112 251
Maha Modara 96A 150 7 7 401 63 35 149 154

182 103 5440 649 839 1061 3471
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 1.1c : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Galle Four Gravets DS 
division of Galle District (Provisional)



Heppumulla 83A 005 3 1 68 4 0 9 55
Hirewatta 82A 050 9 6 327 99 12 111 105
Patabendimulla 85 010 18 10 470 221 12 83 154

30 17 865 324 24 203 314
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 1.1d : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Ambalangoda DS 
division of Galle District (Provisional)



Ahangama Central 157 275 6 2 137 5 1 38 93
Ahangama East 156 290 5 3 147 19 7 47 74
Atadahewathugoda 162A 175 5 2 101 1 0 4 96
Bonavistawa 137C 010 5 1 47 6 4 14 23
Dalawella 132A 030 4 3 116 7 4 12 93
Dommannegoda 160A 265 6 1 57 1 1 2 53
Goviyapana 156A 295 5 3 172 12 1 18 141
Heenatigala South 148 045 5 4 155 6 7 33 109
Kahawennagama 148C 080 6 4 172 3 3 45 121
Kathaluwa East 164 180 4 4 239 51 10 22 156
Kathaluwa West 162 170 7 4 133 26 5 42 60
Katukurunda 144C 135 9 2 62 7 0 11 44
Koggala 144A 165 6 3 177 82 15 29 51
Koggala Athireka I 144D 155 6 1 41 4 1 6 30
Koggala Athireka II 144E 160 8 2 110 0 1 5 104
Liyanagoda 144 130 5 5 211 11 2 49 149
Meliyagoda 164F 240 6 1 80 2 4 23 51
Morampitigoda 144B 085 7 6 290 63 20 75 132
Piyadigama East 160 270 5 4 193 51 9 75 58
Piyadigama West 161 245 7 6 239 51 5 49 134
Thalpe East 148A 075 8 6 232 13 3 38 178
Thalpe South 132 040 4 2 84 1 2 11 70
Unawatuna Central 137A 035 6 6 264 20 11 39 194
Unawatuna East 136 020 9 2 103 8 5 25 65
Uragasgoda 144F 090 4 2 104 16 4 20 64
Wadugegoda 161B 250 2 1 77 1 2 15 59
Welhengoda 164D 185 4 3 180 15 8 44 113
Yaddehimulla 137B 005 5 5 193 29 17 39 108

159 88 4116 511 152 830 2623
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Before the 
disaster

 Completely 
damaged

Partially 
damaged 

and cannot 
be used  

Table 1.1e : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Habaraduwa DS 
division of Galle District (Provisional)
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Akurala 76 080 3 3 196 39 18 50 92
Akurala North 76B 085 3 3 130 80 22 22 6
Akurala South 76A 090 2 2 132 76 13 40 3
Andurangoda 77A 070 4 3 145 4 4 23 114
Boossa 44 460 7 2 114 7 5 9 93
Daluwathumulla 67C 135 3 3 169 98 17 29 25
Devinigoda 50A 365 8 4 183 5 6 50 122
Dewagoda East 80B 015 5 1 86 1 2 4 79
Dewagoda West 80C 010 4 1 42 6 3 4 29
Dimbuldoowa 77B 065 4 4 245 89 8 68 80
Dodandoowa 51 350 7 4 191 28 14 77 72
Dolikanda 44E 455 4 2 65 3 1 27 34
Galdoowa 72A 075 5 2 77 1 0 8 68
Gammaduwatta 53A 290 5 1 73 0 0 1 72
Gammeddegoda 47 430 4 1 67 0 0 6 61
Gammeddegoda-Rajgama 47A 440 4 4 210 23 6 91 90
Godagama East 47B 435 3 2 95 0 0 27 68
Godagama North 70A 130 2 2 116 61 7 28 20
Godagama South 70 125 2 2 118 74 12 26 6
Hikkaduwa Nagarikaya 59A 200 8 8 357 52 32 103 170
Hikkaduwa West 59 215 6 2 159 14 1 29 115
Kadurupe 43 485 5 1 65 2 0 8 55
Kahawa 69 105 8 8 341 48 18 109 166
Kapubulugoda 44C 9 5 330 15 14 21 280
Karawegoda 50 360 5 3 105 12 9 28 56
Malawenna 65 165 10 8 350 39 9 56 246
Medagoda 62B 180 5 4 146 14 7 43 82
Modara Patuwatha 52 345 8 6 366 18 8 135 205
Narigama Wellabada 56A 250 6 3 109 7 5 20 77
Owakanda 47C 445 5 1 43 1 0 7 35
Pannamgoda 57A 240 6 4 109 18 2 21 68
Patuwatha 53 285 7 4 173 11 13 83 66
Pereliya North 67A 145 4 4 187 148 3 35 1
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Table 1.1f : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Hikkaduwa DS 
division of Galle District (Provisional)
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Pereliya South 67B 150 4 4 150 134 1 15 0
Pitiwella North 42 480 6 4 213 34 9 64 106
Pitiwella South 42A 475 3 2 112 8 1 19 84
Seenigama West 64A 155 4 4 187 164 9 14 0
Seenigama East 64 160 4 4 177 48 12 90 27
Thelwatta 67 140 6 6 333 226 17 59 31
Thiranagama Wellabada 54A 280 6 3 104 3 1 35 65
Thotagamuwa 61 190 6 6 394 117 43 179 55
Uduhalpitiya 51A 355 6 4 190 32 7 42 109
Udumulla 62A 175 9 3 211 24 4 31 152
Uduwaragoda North 71A 095 3 3 160 45 12 60 43
Uduwaragoda South 71 100 3 3 178 82 13 44 39
Urawatta 80 005 7 6 281 60 7 109 105
Usmudulawa 79A 055 8 8 403 12 11 202 178
Wavulagoda West 58 205 6 3 65 1 7 18 39
Wellabada 79 050 6 6 314 18 8 92 196
Wellawatta 59D 195 6 5 261 69 13 52 127
Wenamulla 77 060 6 6 300 75 15 106 104
Werellana 63 185 2 2 93 45 14 17 17
Wewala 57 245 5 3 93 1 2 16 74

277 192 9513 2192 465 2552 4307
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 1.1f : Number of housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by affected GN division*: Hikkaduwa DS 
division of Galle District (Provisional) contd..



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Bentota 51 4 24 5 77 0 0 10 67
Balapitiya 51 21 120 83 584 71 27 143 343
Galle Four Gravets 50 23 182 103 2180 314 113 780 970
Ambalangoda 55 3 30 17 253 15 0 63 175
Hambanthota 59 28 159 88 1337 252 74 349 662
Hikkaduwa 97 53 277 192 1793 340 107 512 834
Total 363 132 792 488 6224 992 321 1857 3051
*Statistics are given here only for the affected DS divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2 : Number of buildings other than housing units of affected census blocks, before and after Tsunami 2004 by DS 
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Athuruwella 8C 060 5 2 26 0 0 2 24
Kahawegammedda 10 160 8 1 5 0 0 0 5
Kaikawala 9 130 5 1 16 0 0 8 8
Yalegama 8 125 6 1 30 0 0 0 30

24 5 77 0 0 10 67
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2.1a: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: Bentota 
DS division of Galle District (Provisional)
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Affected GN Division

Total

Before the 
disaster

 No.  Code

 Number of census blocks



Ahungalla 18 075 6 6 70 5 3 2 60
Balapitiya 89 185 7 7 34 0 1 4 29
Berathuduwa 89B 190 6 3 9 0 1 1 7
Brahmanawatta North 20 135 7 7 39 5 6 10 18
Brahmanawatta South 20B 140 8 8 67 2 0 5 60
Doowemodara 15 005 7 6 32 10 1 7 14
Elathota 21E 180 5 3 5 0 0 0 5
Godapitiya 17D 065 3 2 5 0 0 2 3
Hegalla-Piyagama 17 060 6 3 17 2 1 3 11
Kosgoda 17A 070 6 6 51 16 1 34 0
Kudagodagama 17C 055 3 1 16 1 0 8 7
Makumbura 19B 110 3 2 4 0 0 0 4
Middaramulla 18A 080 10 9 66 3 2 10 51
Nape 16 050 5 3 45 8 2 20 15
Pathegangoda 20A 125 7 2 23 2 0 12 9
Randombe North 88B 230 6 2 10 0 1 2 7
Randombe South 88 255 7 3 23 11 4 3 5
Walagedara 89A 225 6 2 7 2 0 0 5
Wathuregama 19A 115 3 3 31 3 3 8 17
Weliwathugoda 21A 130 5 1 17 0 0 4 13
Wellabada 19 120 4 4 13 1 1 8 3

120 83 584 71 27 143 343
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

 Name  No.  Code
Partially 

damaged and 
can be used  

Total 
Census 
blocks

Affected 
Census 
blocks

Before the 
disaster

 Completely 
damaged

Total

Table 2.1b: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
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Bope West 119 120 6 1 5 0 0 0 5
Cheena Koratuwa 96G 225 8 8 419 167 21 106 125
Dadalla East 102A 130 2 1 6 0 0 0 6
Dadalla West 102 135 5 2 9 2 1 2 4
Dewata 100A 250 5 5 62 15 0 30 17
Dewathura 99D 240 1 1 6 3 0 3 0
Ginthota East 103A 035 6 4 16 0 0 0 16
Ginthota West 103 030 5 3 82 3 3 22 54
Kaluwella 96C 220 8 4 136 5 4 47 80
Kandewatta 96F 160 9 3 26 0 0 0 26
Kumbalwella South 96 145 7 1 5 0 0 0 5
Magalla 99 235 8 7 81 9 10 25 37
Makuluwa 99C 190 11 6 39 0 0 0 39
Minuwangoda 96H 215 4 3 44 0 0 2 42
Pettigalawatta 99B 195 9 9 197 38 34 80 45
Siyambalagahawatta 102C 125 10 4 39 1 1 10 27
Thalapitiya 99A 200 16 6 72 3 4 23 42
Walawwatta 102B 140 7 5 21 1 0 4 13
Welipitimodara 105 025 11 4 39 0 0 0 39
Weliwatta 97A 210 18 9 616 21 14 342 239
Fort 96D 230 8 1 33 0 0 4 29
Katugoda 100 245 11 9 148 42 15 51 40
Maha Modara 96A 150 7 7 79 4 6 29 40

182 103 2180 314 113 780 970
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Affected 
Census 
blocks

 Number of census blocks

Total

Affected GN Division

 Name

Table 2.1c: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: Galle 
Four Gravets DS division of Galle District (Provisional)
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Heppumulla 83A 005 3 1 24 1 0 0 23
Hirewatta 82A 050 9 6 47 2 0 12 33
Patabendimulla 85 010 18 10 182 12 0 51 119

30 17 253 15 0 63 175
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2.1d: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Ambalangoda DS division of Galle District (Provisional)



Ahangama Central 157 275 6 2 35 6 2 13 14
Ahangama East 156 290 5 3 18 5 6 7 0
Atadahewathugoda 162A 175 5 2 7 0 0 0 7
Bonavistawa 137C 010 5 1 23 6 2 1 14
Dalawella 132A 030 4 3 51 6 0 6 39
Dommannegoda 160A 265 6 1 5 0 0 0 5
Goviyapana 156A 295 5 3 15 7 2 5 1
Heenatigala South 148 045 5 4 44 0 2 6 36
Kahawennagama 148C 080 6 4 12 0 0 2 10
Kathaluwa East 164 180 4 4 15 2 2 2 9
Kathaluwa West 162 170 7 4 45 4 1 18 22
Katukurunda 144C 135 9 2 101 26 3 39 33
Koggala 144A 165 6 3 61 7 6 32 16
Koggala Athireka I 144D 155 6 1 38 7 5 13 13
Koggala Athireka II 144E 160 8 2 21 3 0 0 18
Liyanagoda 144 130 5 5 97 15 1 20 61
Meliyagoda 164F 240 6 1 4 0 0 3 1
Morampitigoda 144B 085 7 6 58 22 8 13 15
Piyadigama East 160 270 5 4 139 20 2 56 61
Piyadigama West 161 245 7 6 104 16 1 16 71
Thalpe East 148A 075 8 6 43 3 1 11 28
Thalpe South 132 040 4 2 31 0 0 7 24
Unawatuna Central 137A 035 6 6 127 27 6 29 65
Unawatuna East 136 020 9 2 53 4 0 6 43
Uragasgoda 144F 090 4 2 20 13 4 3 0
Wadugegoda 161B 250 2 1 6 0 0 0 6
Welhengoda 164D 185 4 3 22 2 2 6 12
Yaddehimulla 137B 005 5 5 142 51 18 35 38

159 88 1337 252 74 349 662
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2.1e: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Habaraduwa DS division of Galle District (Provisional)



Akurala 76 080 3 3 9 1 0 2 6
Akurala North 76B 085 3 3 15 10 2 1 2
Akurala South 76A 090 2 2 25 21 2 1 1
Andurangoda 77A 070 4 3 4 0 0 0 4
Boossa 44 460 7 2 38 5 1 5 27
Daluwathumulla 67C 135 3 3 10 9 0 1 0
Devinigoda 50A 365 8 4 34 3 0 2 29
Dewagoda East 80B 015 5 1 6 0 0 0 6
Dewagoda West 80C 010 4 1 5 1 0 1 3
Dimbuldoowa 77B 065 4 4 26 10 1 3 12
Dodandoowa 51 350 7 4 49 3 2 17 27
Dolikanda 44E 455 4 2 2 0 0 2 0
Galdoowa 72A 075 5 2 3 0 0 0 3
Gammaduwatta 53A 290 5 1 4 0 0 1 3
Gammeddegoda 47 430 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Gammeddegoda-Rajgama 47A 440 4 4 25 2 1 6 16
Godagama East 47B 435 3 2 40 0 0 1 39
Godagama North 70A 130 2 2 11 9 0 0 2
Godagama South 70 125 2 2 10 8 1 1 0
Hikkaduwa Nagarikaya 59A 200 8 8 216 19 10 106 81
Hikkaduwa West 59 215 6 2 9 0 1 2 6
Kadurupe 43 485 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Kahawa 69 105 8 8 41 5 1 13 22
Kapubulugoda 44C 9 5 26 2 2 3 19
Karawegoda 50 360 5 3 26 0 0 2 24
Malawenna 65 165 10 8 18 1 0 3 14
Medagoda 62B 180 5 4 2 0 0 0 2
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Table 2.1f: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Hikkaduwa DS division of Galle District (Provisional)



Modara Patuwatha 52 345 8 6 84 2 11 52 19
Narigama Wellabada 56A 250 6 3 99 15 6 20 58
Owakanda 47C 445 5 1 4 0 0 0 4
Pannamgoda 57A 240 6 4 121 18 3 46 54
Patuwatha 53 285 7 4 38 3 4 23 8
Pereliya North 67A 145 4 4 23 20 0 1 2
Pereliya South 67B 150 4 4 24 21 1 2 0
Pitiwella North 42 480 6 4 21 0 0 3 18
Pitiwella South 42A 475 3 2 10 0 0 2 8
Seenigama West 64A 155 4 4 22 4 1 0 17
Seenigama East 64 160 4 4 10 1 0 4 5
Thelwatta 67 140 6 6 18 7 1 2 8
Thiranagama Wellabada 54A 280 6 3 53 6 6 16 25
Thotagamuwa 61 190 6 6 42 16 4 10 12
Uduhalpitiya 51A 355 6 4 24 0 0 5 19
Udumulla 62A 175 9 3 6 1 0 2 3
Uduwaragoda North 71A 095 3 3 8 3 1 0 4
Uduwaragoda South 71 100 3 3 20 10 1 4 5
Urawatta 80 005 7 6 56 24 2 18 12
Usmudulawa 79A 055 8 8 67 4 9 24 30
Wavulagoda West 58 205 6 3 113 19 16 59 19
Wellabada 79 050 6 6 25 4 6 4 11
Wellawatta 59D 195 6 5 61 39 5 7 10
Wenamulla 77 060 6 6 39 7 0 9 23
Werellana 63 185 2 2 12 6 1 1 4
Wewala 57 245 5 3 136 1 5 25 105

277 192 1793 340 107 512 834
*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 2.1f: Number of buildings other than housing units before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Hikkaduwa DS division of Galle District (Provisional) contd …



Bentota 51 4 24 5 1036 847 39
Balapitiya 51 21 120 83 22205 18285 4077
Galle Four Gravets 50 23 182 103 28027 22159 5199
Ambalangoda 55 3 30 17 3738 2305 1649
Hambanthota 59 28 159 88 17841 15424 2554
Hikkaduwa 97 53 277 192 41686 30637 11404
Total 363 132 792 488 114533 89657 24922
*Statistics are given here only for the affected DS divisions

Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Table 3 : Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by DS division*: 
Galle District (Provisional)



Athuruwella 8C 060 5 2 507 492 21
Kahawegammedda 10 160 8 1 118 97 3
Kaikawala 9 130 5 1 321 138 15
Yalegama 8 125 6 1 90 120 0

24 5 1036 847 39

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics
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Number of persons in the affected census blocks

Total Census 
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 Name
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Table 3.1a: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: Bentota 
DS division of Galle District (Provisional)



Ahungalla 18 075 6 6 1991 1632 218
Balapitiya 89 185 7 7 2095 2052 165
Berathuduwa 89B 190 6 3 865 867 11
Brahmanawatta North 20 135 7 7 2609 1550 661
Brahmanawatta South 20B 140 8 8 2236 1740 534
Doowemodara 15 005 7 6 1414 1208 211
Elathota 21E 180 5 3 694 762 0
Godapitiya 17D 065 3 2 252 266 19
Hegalla-Piyagama 17 060 6 3 727 695 51
Kosgoda 17A 070 6 6 1530 878 806
Kudagodagama 17C 055 3 1 331 337 21
Makumbura 19B 110 3 2 626 623 16
Middaramulla 18A 080 10 9 1478 1461 11
Nape 16 050 5 3 839 798 73
Pathegangoda 20A 125 7 2 511 501 54
Randombe North 88B 230 6 2 439 424 46
Randombe South 88 255 7 3 611 438 169
Walagedara 89A 225 6 2 471 471 43
Wathuregama 19A 115 3 3 913 797 144
Weliwathugoda 21A 130 5 1 336 321 14
Wellabada 19 120 4 4 1237 464 810

120 83 22205 18285 4077

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Before the 
disaster

Note: No. of people in affected Census Blocks includes the population living in housing units as well as buildings other than housing units 

Presently living 
within the GN 

division

Presently living 
outside the GN 

division
Total Census 

blocks

Affected 
Census 
blocks

 Name  No.  Code

 Number of census blocks

Table 3.1b: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Balapitiya DS division of Galle District (Provisional)

Affected GN Division Number of persons in the affected census blocks

Total



Bope West 119 120 6 1 356 350 6
Cheena Koratuwa 96G 225 8 8 1538 1140 338
Dadalla East 102A 130 2 1 578 577 0
Dadalla West 102 135 5 2 646 329 315
Dewata 100A 250 5 5 1571 769 643
Dewathura 99D 240 1 1 344 254 86
Ginthota East 103A 035 6 4 1166 1067 49
Ginthota West 103 030 5 3 847 567 233
Kaluwella 96C 220 8 4 1001 758 238
Kandewatta 96F 160 9 3 870 870 0
Kumbalwella South 96 145 7 1 258 258 0
Magalla 99 235 8 7 2319 1809 433
Makuluwa 99C 190 11 6 2280 2287 10
Minuwangoda 96H 215 4 3 363 363 4
Pettigalawatta 99B 195 9 9 1967 1189 702
Siyambalagahawatta 102C 125 10 4 1220 1002 214
Thalapitiya 99A 200 16 6 2725 2360 277
Walawwatta 102B 140 7 5 1235 1151 74
Welipitimodara 105 025 11 4 1045 1033 3
Weliwatta 97A 210 18 9 387 329 49
Fort 96D 230 8 1 77 77 0
Katugoda 100 245 11 9 3086 2085 894
Maha Modara 96A 150 7 7 2148 1535 631

182 103 28027 22159 5199

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Presently living 
outside the GN 

division

 Number of census blocks
Before the 

disaster

Presently living 
within the GN 

division
 Name  No. Affected 

Census 
blocks

 Code

Table 3.1c: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Balapitiya DS division of Galle District (Provisional)

Affected GN Division Number of persons in the affected census blocks

Total

Total Census 
blocks

Note: No. of people in affected Census Blocks includes the population living in housing units as well as buildings other than housing units 



Heppumulla 83A 005 3 1 304 305 6
Hirewatta 82A 050 9 6 1477 886 621
Patabendimulla 85 010 18 10 1957 1114 1022

30 17 3738 2305 1649

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Total Census 
blocks

Affected 
Census 
blocks

Affected GN Division Number of persons in the affected census blocks

 Name  No.  Code

 Number of census blocks
Before the 

disaster

Presently living 
within the GN 

division

Presently living 
outside the GN 

division

Total

Table 3.1d: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Ambalangoda DS division of Galle District (Provisional)

Note: No. of people in affected Census Blocks includes the population living in housing units as well as buildings other than housing units 



Ahangama Central 157 275 6 2 491 477 36
Ahangama East 156 290 5 3 639 600 41
Atadahewathugoda 162A 175 5 2 477 479 0
Bonavistawa 137C 010 5 1 310 303 4
Dalawella 132A 030 4 3 490 452 36
Dommannegoda 160A 265 6 1 225 220 9
Goviyapana 156A 295 5 3 677 580 121
Heenatigala South 148 045 5 4 650 646 8
Kahawennagama 148C 080 6 4 817 814 10
Kathaluwa East 164 180 4 4 919 773 160
Kathaluwa West 162 170 7 4 631 418 210
Katukurunda 144C 135 9 2 305 252 42
Koggala 144A 165 6 3 919 444 434
Koggala Athireka I 144D 155 6 1 245 218 27
Koggala Athireka II 144E 160 8 2 614 607 12
Liyanagoda 144 130 5 5 876 822 40
Meliyagoda 164F 240 6 1 307 322 8
Morampitigoda 144B 085 7 6 1136 841 255
Piyadigama East 160 270 5 4 877 652 307
Piyadigama West 161 245 7 6 1015 781 216
Thalpe East 148A 075 8 6 1017 941 66
Thalpe South 132 040 4 2 331 301 27
Unawatuna Central 137A 035 6 6 1240 1073 140
Unawatuna East 136 020 9 2 425 379 32
Uragasgoda 144F 090 4 2 405 292 109
Wadugegoda 161B 250 2 1 304 300 0
Welhengoda 164D 185 4 3 690 652 71
Yaddehimulla 137B 005 5 5 809 785 133

159 88 17841 15424 2554

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Presently living 
within the GN 

division
 No.

Note: No. of people in affected Census Blocks includes the population living in housing units as well as buildings other than housing units 

Affected 
Census 
blocks

 Code
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disaster
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Presently living 
outside the GN 
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Total Census 

blocks

Total

 Name

Table 3.1e: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Habaraduwa DS division of Galle District (Provisional)



Akurala 76 080 3 3 1016 779 222
Akurala North 76B 085 3 3 598 166 485
Akurala South 76A 090 2 2 633 349 327
Andurangoda 77A 070 4 3 694 671 25
Boossa 44 460 7 2 498 398 100
Daluwathumulla 67C 135 3 3 735 249 413
Devinigoda 50A 365 8 4 959 1273 6
Dewagoda East 80B 015 5 1 379 382 19
Dewagoda West 80C 010 4 1 185 148 46
Dimbuldoowa 77B 065 4 4 1137 756 363
Dodandoowa 51 350 7 4 745 543 203
Dolikanda 44E 455 4 2 298 258 40
Galdoowa 72A 075 5 2 296 312 11
Gammaduwatta 53A 290 5 1 295 295 0
Gammeddegoda 47 430 4 1 335 335 0
Gammeddegoda-Rajgama 47A 440 4 4 1052 880 169
Godagama East 47B 435 3 2 517 502 16
Godagama North 70A 130 2 2 459 207 214
Godagama South 70 125 2 2 442 94 328
Hikkaduwa Nagarikaya 59A 200 8 8 1460 1068 395
Hikkaduwa West 59 215 6 2 618 580 60
Kadurupe 43 485 5 1 271 259 12
Kahawa 69 105 8 8 1339 1112 317
Kapubulugoda 44C 9 5 1543 1393 149
Karawegoda 50 360 5 3 444 369 84
Malawenna 65 165 10 8 1499 1337 170

Before the 
disaster

Presently living 
within the GN 

division

Presently living 
outside the GN 

division
Total Census 

blocks

Affected 
Census 
blocks

 Name  No.  Code

 Number of census blocks

Affected GN Division Number of persons in the affected census blocks

Table 3.1f: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Hikkaduwa DS division of Matara District (Provisional)



Medagoda 62B 180 5 4 606 510 51
Modara Patuwatha 52 345 8 6 1601 1423 151
Narigama Wellabada 56A 250 6 3 453 410 24
Owakanda 47C 445 5 1 213 213 0
Pannamgoda 57A 240 6 4 499 424 83
Patuwatha 53 285 7 4 777 679 110
Pereliya North 67A 145 4 4 839 87 695
Pereliya South 67B 150 4 4 626 83 435
Pitiwella North 42 480 6 4 847 583 244
Pitiwella South 42A 475 3 2 494 431 62
Seenigama West 64A 155 4 4 840 113 641
Seenigama East 64 160 4 4 689 312 317
Thelwatta 67 140 6 6 1507 336 1092
Thiranagama Wellabada 54A 280 6 3 392 365 28
Thotagamuwa 61 190 6 6 1640 1081 692
Uduhalpitiya 51A 355 6 4 834 664 167
Udumulla 62A 175 9 3 872 848 20
Uduwaragoda North 71A 095 3 3 717 446 261
Uduwaragoda South 71 100 3 3 786 390 394
Urawatta 80 005 7 6 1167 909 382
Usmudulawa 79A 055 8 8 1846 1787 140
Wavulagoda West 58 205 6 3 249 198 54
Wellabada 79 050 6 6 1413 1348 166
Wellawatta 59D 195 6 5 1150 816 328
Wenamulla 77 060 6 6 1391 997 399
Werellana 63 185 2 2 441 114 289
Wewala 57 245 5 3 350 355 5

277 192 41686 30637 11404

*Statistics are given here only for the affected GN divisions
Source: Department of Census and Statistics

Total Census 
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Table 3.1f: Population in the affected census blocks before and after Tsunami 2004 by GN division*: 
Hikkaduwa DS division of Matara District (Provisional) contd..

Note: No. of people in affected Census Blocks includes the population living in housing units as well as buildings other than housing units 

 Number of census blocks
Before the 

disaster

Presently living 
within the GN 

division

Presently living 
outside the GN 

division




